

## The City of Lee's Summit

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-2599 Name:

Type: Public Hearing - Legislative Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/27/2019 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 3/5/2019 Final action:

Title: Public Hearing: The 2019 Labor Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit and the

Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #50.

**Sponsors:** 

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. LSPD FOP Contract, 2. Final Pay Data and Exhibit A

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Public Hearing: The 2019 Labor Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit and the Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #50.

## Issue/Request:

Public Hearing: The 2019 Labor Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit and the Fraternal Order of Police Lodge #50.

## **Key Issues:**

Notice of Collective Bargaining Agreement Consideration and Opportunity for Public Comment: Notice is hereby given pursuant to sec. 105.583 RSMo. that the Council of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri will discuss and consider Collective Bargaining Agreements on Tuesday March 5, 2019 at 6:00 pm or as soon thereafter as is practicable. The public is invited to comment. A copy of the agreements is available on the City Website at: www.cityofls.net or in the office of the City Clerk at City Hall.

Beth Murano, Chief Counsel of Public Safety - Civil Rights Specialist